The Model 604-GS provides a tissue-like imaging environ-
ment for assessing geometric distortion in whole-body MRI
scanners. The 604-GS is designed to assess image distortion
caused by B0 inhomogeneity and nonlinearity of the magnetic
gradients. Unlike other air-filled phantoms, the liquid-filled
604-GS is also sensitive to chemical shifts and susceptibility
artifacts, additional causes of distortion found when encoun-
tering density differences in diagnostic MRI and radiation

WEIGHT (DRY) 17 lb. (7.7 kg)
WEIGHT (FILLED) 62 lb. (28.1 kg)
MATERIAL PMMA
MODEL 604-GS INCLUDES
  QTY   COMPONENT DESCRIPTION
1 Large Field MR Image Distortion Phantom
1 Filling Funnel
10 Extra plastic screws
1 Harness
2 User Guides
1 Foam-Lined Carry Case
- 60-Month Warranty
PART NO.
LICENSE TERMS:  ALL LICENSES EXPIRE AFTER 2 YEARS,
REGARDLESS OF THE NUMBER OF SCANS COMPLETED
603S-25 25 successfully analyzed scans
603S-50 50 successfully analyzed scans
603S-100 100 successfully analyzed scans
603S-200 200 successfully analyzed scans
603S-500 500 successfully analyzed scans
SOFTWARE OPTIONS
The model 604-GS comes with a complimentary 90-day license
for 5 successful analyzed scans. For instructions on how to create
your account, go to https://www.cirsinc.com/software/distortion-